

Control Number: 48872



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 48872

§

PERMIT

APPLICATION OF MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR FEDERAL TAX CHANGE CREDIT RIDER PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF TEXAS PUBLIC OF TEXAS PLUS OF TEXAS PLUS OF TEXAS PROPERTY OF TEXAS PROPE

MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC. UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PROOF OF NOTICE

MSEC Enterprises, Inc. (MSEC) files this Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File Proof of Notice.

The Notice Finding Application Sufficient and Establishing Procedural Schedule, dated January 16, 2019, directed MSEC to file proof of notice of the Application by February 4, 2019. MSEC respectfully requests an extension of time for filing the proof of notice until February 15, 2019. The provision of notice to MSEC's customers has been delayed owing to a miscommunication regarding whether the proposed notice had Staff's approval. MSEC anticipates updating the proposed notice and sending the notice to its water and sewer customers as soon as possible--no later than 7 to 10 days from the date of this Motion. This additional time is necessary to update the notice and prepare it for transmittal to all of the water and sewer customers.

The undersigned counsel for MSEC has conferred with Commission Staff, who does not oppose this request.

Therefore, MSEC respectfully requests a short extension of the deadline for filing proof of notice of the application, until February 15, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 322-5800

(512) 472-0532 (Fax)

gcrump@lglawfirm.com

tembrey@lglawfirm.com

GEORGIA N. CRUMP

State Bar No. 05185500

TY H. EMBREY

State Bar No. 24025346

ATTORNEYS FOR MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 4, 2019, true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served on all parties of record in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

GEORGIA/N. CRUMP